Load Disc IITM
Technical Specifications
For in-process applications that require a stainless steel
load cell that is easy to keep clean. Vessel is locked in
place to protect the product and operators from vessel
movement or seismic events.
The Load Disc IITM weight transducer has the lowest profile for its load ranges in the industry.
Utilizing the proven Kistler-Morse semiconductor strain gage technology, the Load Disc IITM

wide range of operating conditions
with cable runs up to 2000 feet.
how to order
finish
P = Polished Finish
X = Brushed Finish
cable length
015 = 15 ft (4.57 m) Cable
015T = 15 ft (4.57 m) Cable (For Operating Temps C & F)
025 = 25 ft (7.62 m) Cable
025T = 25 ft (7.62 m) Cable (For Operating Temps C & F)
050 = 50 ft (15.24 m) Cable
050T = 50 ft (15.24 m) Cable (For Operating Temps C & F)
100 = 100 ft (30.48 m) Cable
100T = 100 ft (30.48 m) Cable (For Operating Temps C & F)
Operating temperature
C = High-Range Temp, 150º to 250º F (66º to 121º C)
F = Mid-Range Temp, 50º to 150º (10º to 66º C)
X = Ambient Temp, 0º to 100º F (-18º to 38º C)
rated load
Lower Capacity Load Cell
	 150 = 150 lb (68 kg)
	 250 = 250 lb (113 kg)
	 500 = 500 lb (226 kg)
	 01K = 1,000 lb (454 kg)
	 02K = 2,000 lb (907 kg)
	 03K = 3,000 lb (1,361 kg)
	 05K = 5,000 lb (2,268 kg)
	 07K = 7,500 lb (3,402 kg)
	 10K = 10,000 lb (4,536 kg)
	 15K = 15,000 lb (6,804 kg)
	 20K = 20,000 lb (9,072 kg)
	 25K = 25,000 lb (11,340 kg)
Higher Capacty Load Cell
	 35K = 35,000 lb (15,880 kg)
	 50K = 50,000 lb (22,680 kg)
	 75K = 75,000 lb (34,020 kg)
	 100K =100,000 lb (45,360 kg)
Transducer accuracy
1 = ± 0.1% of Rated Load
2 = ± 0.2% of Rated Load
Load disc® II
C1
150 Venture Boulevard, Spartanburg, SC  29306
Tel: 800-426-9010 • 864.574.2763
Fax: 864.574.8063
97-7015-01  Rev. E
2013  All rights reserved.
All data subject to change without notice.
FUNCTIONAL
Excitation Voltage -
  Operating Range
10 to 30 VDC
Maximum Current 4 mA @ 12 VDC excitation
Resistance 7.5K ohms ± 1%
Recommended
    Supply Voltage
12 VDC
Compression 150 to 25,000 lbs: 4 X rated load
35,000 to 100,000 lbs: 2.5 X rated load